

## COMMUNITY UPDATE NOVEMBER 12, 2014

301 St. Ann's Road, Campbell River, BC V9W 4C7 Telephone: 250-286-5700 info@campbellriver.ca www.campbellriver.ca

l

I

ľ

1

I

I

I

I

ľ

ľ

l

ľ

I

l

ľ

ľ

I

Like Us On . facebook

Linked in

## NOTICE OF AUTHORIZATION TO TAKE POSSESSION OF VESSEL

*Navigation Protection Act:* Notice of Authorization for the City of Campbell River to take possession of the pictured abandoned vessel in the Campbell River Estuary:

Take notice that the City of Campbell River has been authorized to take

possession and dispose of the pictured vessel 30 days after the posting of this Notice. If this vessel belongs to you please effect its immediate removal from its current location.



For a more information please contact: Navigation Protection Program

604-775-8867 NPPPAC-PPNPAC@tc.gc.ca

Please cite Transport Canada File Number 2014-500324

## FREE TRANSIT TO VOTING LOCATIONS NOV. 15

Campbell River residents can get a free lift to vote on Saturday, Nov. 15 if they take the bus.

On Nov. 15, eligible voters can cast their ballot between 8 a.m. and 8 p.m. at one of three locations:

• Campbell River Community Centre, 401-11th Ave.

Sportsplex, 1800 South Alder St.

• Discovery Passage Elementary School gymnasium, 2050 Pengelley Rd.

Bus routes and scheduling information: http://www.transitbc.com/regions/cam/

## **CALL FOR INTEREST** Campbell River Airport Authority Directors

The City of Campbell River's Airport Authority, a Commission of the City of Campbell River, oversees the operations of the Campbell River Airport on behalf of Mayor and Council. The City is currently seeking three (3) new volunteers to act as Members of the Airport Authority for a three-year term. Members of the Campbell River Airport Authority should have a commitment to excellence in policy governance and the skills, knowledge and experience necessary to carry out the duties of the Commission. The Commission is responsible for setting policy, monitoring outcomes and delivering to the Mayor and Council, as owners, the end results set by the Mayor and Council on behalf of the City. Bylaw 3444 establishes the Airport Authority. Candidates should be able to demonstrate knowledge and experience in the aviation industry, economic development, governance or governmental finance or operations. Positions are open to local and regional candidates. Interested persons should submit a brief resume and covering letter setting out how they could contribute to the role of Airport Authority Member. We thank all applicants for their interest; however only those candidates selected for an interview will be contacted. If you have applied in the past, you are still required to make a new application to be considered for this review process.

Responses must be received by 4:00 pm on November 14, 2014. Please deliver hard copies by mail, courier ,email or in person to:

tyler.massee@campbellriver.ca City of Campbell River Attn: Airport Authority 301 St. Ann's Rd, Campbell River, BC V9W 4C7

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .